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Washington, DC 20006-8521

American Councils for International Education: ACTR/ACCELS -
Russia/Eastern Europe -- P021A140038 
1828 L Street, NW, Suite 1200 , Washington, , 20036

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Dan Davidson
202-833-7522
davidson@americancouncils.org

FY 2014: $95,000

Arizona State University - Africa -- P021A140024 
PO Box 876011 , Tempe, , 85287

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Akua Anokye
602-543-6020
akua.anokye@asu.edu

FY 2014: $89,465

Hobart William Smith Colleges - Russia/Eastern Europe -- P021A140004 
300 Pulteney St , Geneva, , 14456

DIRECTOR FUNDING
David Galloway
315-781-3790
galloway@hws.edu

FY 2014: $94,176

Metropolitan State College of Denver - Middle East -- P021A140008 
P.O. Box 173362, Campus Box 004 , Denver, , 80217
Web site: msudenver.edu

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Paul Sidelko
303-352-5058
psidelko@msudenver.edu

FY 2014: $75,345

Northern Illinois University - Southeast Asia -- P021A140025 
301 Lowden , Dekalb, , 60115

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Susan Russell
815-753-8577
srussell@niu.edu

FY 2014: $90,117

Oakton Community College - Latin America -- P021A140006 
1600 East Golf Road , Des Plaines, , 60016

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Katherine Schuster
847-376-7118
schuster@oakton.edu

FY 2014: $94,595

Portland State University - Middle East -- P021A140049 
PO Box 751 (SPA) , Portland, , 97201
Web site: http://www.pdx.edu/middle-east-studies/

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Birol Yesilada
503-725-3257
yesilada@pdx.edu

FY 2014: $83,521

Salisbury State University - Africa -- P021A140014 
1101 Camden Avenue , Salisbury, , 21801

DIRECTOR FUNDING
James King
410-677-0154
jsking@salisbury.edu

FY 2014: $77,412

St. John's University - South Asia -- P021A140039 
8000 Utopia Parkway Sullivan Hall, Queens, , 11439

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Yvonne Pratt-Johnson
718-990-2645
prattjoy@stjohns.edu

FY 2014: $95,463

Towson University - Latin America -- P021A140020 
8000 York Road , Towson, , 21252

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Colleen Ebacher
410-704-5370
cebacher@towson.edu

FY 2014: $96,379

University of California-Berkeley - Southeast Asia -- P021A140044 
c/o Sponsored Projects Office , Berkeley, , 94704

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Jeffrey Hadler
510-642-8538
hadler@berkeley.edu

FY 2014: $72,040

University of Hawaii at Manoa - Southeast Asia -- P021A140059 
2440 Campus Road, Box 368 , Honolulu, , 96822
Web site: http://khmer.hawaii.edu/SAP.html and http://manoa.hawaii.edu/ask/ 

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Chhany Sak-Humphry
808-956-8070
sak@hawaii.edu

FY 2014: $78,562

University of North Carolina at Greensboro - East Asia -- P021A140018 
1300 Spring Garden Street , Greensboro, , 27402-6170

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Ye He
336-505-9343
y_he@uncg.edu

FY 2014: $73,300

University of Pennsylvania - Africa -- P021A140031 
Office of Research Services , Philadelphia, , 19104

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Audrey Mbeje
215-898-4299
mbeje@sas.upenn.edu

FY 2014: $96,298

University of Pittsburgh - Africa -- P021A140028 
Office of Research , Pittsburgh, , 15213
Web site: http://www.ucis.pitt.edu/africa/

DIRECTOR FUNDING
Macrina Lelei
412-648-1802
macrina@pitt.edu

FY 2014: $54,965

Webster University - Latin America -- P021A140016 DIRECTOR FUNDING

http://msudenver.edu
http://http://www.pdx.edu/middle-east-studies/
http://http://khmer.hawaii.edu/SAP.html and  http://manoa.hawaii.edu/ask/ 
http://http://www.ucis.pitt.edu/africa/


470 E. Lockwood Avenue , St. Louis, , 63119
Web site: www.webster.edu

Deborah Pierce
314-246-7432
deborahpierce40@webster.edu

FY 2014: $107,495

http://www.webster.edu

